

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 11052

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2013 in CRMWP No.4768/2013
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANTIMA RAO & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was listed on July 02, 2013 when the matter was
adjourned for today due to non-appearance of the counsel for the
petitioners.

Today also, no one appears on behalf of the petitioners.

Permission to file the special leave petition is rejected
on the ground of non-prosecution.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|