

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).795/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2013 in CRMWP No.4768/2013
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANTIMA RAO & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.M. Saxena, Adv.
for Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mukti, Adv.
for Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties agree that the matter can be referred to mediation.
Accordingly, parties are directed to appear before the High
Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre at Allahabad on April 22,
2014 at 11.00 a.m. A report from the Mediation Centre is expected
to reach this Court within four weeks from the date of their first
appearance before the Mediation Centre.

...2/-

: 2 :

Put up along with the Mediation Report.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|