

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 795/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2013
in CRMWP No. 4768/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

ANTIMA RAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K.Shukla,AAG.
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv.Mr. A.K.Trivedi,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Dhan Raj,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ghanshyam Singh,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner states that he
has instructions to withdraw the petition so as to approach
the appropriate Court.Accordingly, the special leave petition is
dismissed as withdrawn.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER